operations or the financial position which would have actually resulted if the closing of the Transfer Agreement had
been completed on the dates indicated, or which may result in the future.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared by the Company based upon assumptions deemed
appropriate by the Company's management. An explanation of certain assumptions is set forth under the Notes to
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company's historical
Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto contained in the 2015 Annual Report on Form 10-K and the
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2016 as filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission ("SEC"). Those financial statements are included in Annex A and Annex B attached to and are a part of
this Information Statement.

18

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

19

ALL-AMERICAN SPORTPARK, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Twelve Months ended December 31, 2015

All-American All American Pro
Sportpark,

Inc. Golf Center Forma

Revenue $ 1,850,323 (1,850,323 ) ` (a)

Revenue - Related Party 166,779 (166,779 ) - (b)

Total Revenue 2,017,102 (2,017,102 ) -

-

Cost of revenue 620,296 (620,296 ) - (c)

Gross profit 1,396,806 (1,396,806 ) -

Expenses:

General and administrative expenses 1,432,615 (1,080,960 ) 351,655 (d)

110,031

Depreciation and amortization (108,121 ) 1,910 (e)

Total expenses 1,542,646 (1,189,081 ) 353,565

Net operating income (145,840 ) (207,725 ) (353,565 )

Other expenses:

Interest expense (530,507 ) 117,538 (412,969 ) (f)

Total other income

(expense) (530,507 ) 117,538 (412,969 )

-

Net loss before provision for income tax (676,347 ) (90,187 ) (766,534 )

Provision for income tax expense - - -

Net /Income/loss (676,347 ) (90,187 ) (766,534 )

Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest 43,043 (43,043 ) - (g)

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

20

Net loss attributable to All-American
SportPark,

Inc. $ (719,390 ) (47,144 ) (766,534 )

Net loss per share - basic and fully
diluted $ (0.03 ) (0.17 )

Weighted average number of common
shares

outstanding - basic and fully diluted 4,624,123 5,624,123

(a)
Pro forma elimination of revenue associated with the
operation of its golf courses

(b)
Pro forma elimination of revenue associated with rental
income from retail store

19

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

21

(c)
Pro forma elimination of direct costs associated with the
operation of golf courses

(d)
Pro forma elimination of operating costs associated
administration of golf course operations

(e)
Pro forma elimination of depreciation on equipment
associated with golf course operations

(f)
Pro forma elimination of interest associated with debts
incurred by operations and forgiven as part of transaction

(g)
Pro forma reversal of prior accounting treatment of
subsidiary

20

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

22

ALL-AMERICAN SPORTPARK, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2016

All-American
Sportpark, Inc

All American
Golf Center Pro Forma

Revenue $ 999,106 $ (999,106 ) $ - (a)

Revenue - Related Party 81,900 (81,900 ) - (b)

Total Revenue 1,081,006 (1,081,006 ) -

Cost of revenue 288,665 (288,665 ) - (c)

Gross profit 792,341 (792,341 ) -

Expenses:

General and administrative expenses 716,424 (542,775 ) 173,649 (d)

Depreciation and amortization 57,206 (56,522 ) 684 (e)

Total expenses 773,630 (599,297 ) 174,333

Net operating income (loss) 18,711 (193,044 ) (174,333 )

Other expenses:

Interest expense (263,359 ) 58,510 (204,849 ) (f)

Total other income (expense) (263,359 ) 58,510 (204,849 )

Net loss before provision for income tax (244,648 ) (134,534 ) (379,182 )

Provision for income tax expense - - -

Net loss (244,648 ) (134,534 ) (379,182 )

Net income attributable to non-controlling

interest 65,922 (65,922 ) - (g)

Net loss attributable to All-American

SportPark, Inc. $ (310,570 ) $ (68,612 ) $ (379,182 )

Net loss per share - basic and fully diluted $ (0.07 ) - $ (0.07 )

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

23

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding - basic and
fully diluted

4,624,123 - 5,624,123

(a) Pro forma elimination of revenue associated with the operation of its golf courses
(b) Pro forma elimination of revenue associated with rental income from retail store
(c) Pro forma elimination of direct costs associated with the operation of golf courses
(d) Pro forma elimination of operating costs associated administration of golf course operations
(e) Pro forma elimination of depreciation on equipment associated with golf course operations
(f) Pro forma elimination of interest associated with debts incurred by operations and forgiven as part of transaction
(g) Pro forma reversal of prior accounting treatment of subsidiary

21

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

24

ALL-AMERICAN SPORTPARK, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2016

June 30,
2016

AAGC
Adjustment

Other
Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Assets  (a)

Current assets:

Cash $ - $ - $ - $ -

Accounts receivable 19,740 (19,740 ) - -

Prepaid expenses and other

current assets 11,717 (10,850 ) - 867

Total current assets 31,457 (30,590 ) - 867

Property and equipment,
   net of accumulated
depreciation of
   $756,040 as of June 30,
2016

470,166 (469,494 ) - 672

   Total Assets $ 501,623 $ (500,084 ) $ - $ 1,539

Liabilities and
Stockholders' Deficit

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and
accrued
expenses $ 806,865 $ (467,247 ) $ (325,000 ) $ 14,618 (b)

Current portion of deferred
revenue 125,000 (125,000 ) - - (c)
Notes payable - related
parties 4,299,226 (999,077 ) (3,300,149 ) - (d)

Due to related parties 1,776,156 (528,574 ) (1,247,582 ) - (e)

Due from AASP - 4,201,332 (4,201,332 ) - (f)
Current portion of capital
lease

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

25

obligation 28,407 (28,407 ) - (g)
Accrued interest payable -
related

party 6,416,263 (908,936 ) (5,507,327 ) - (i)

Total current liabilities 13,451,917 1,144,091 (14,581,390 ) 14,618

Long-term liabilities:
Long-term portion of capital
lease

obligation 21,421 (21,421 ) - - (g)

Deferred revenue 50,000 (50,000 ) - - (c)

Deferred rent liability 538,548 (538,548 ) - - (h)

Total long-term liabilities 609,969 (609,969 ) - -

22

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

26

Commitments and
Contingencies

Stockholder’s deficit:

Preferred stock, Series
"B", $0.001
par value, 10,000,000
shares
authorized, no shares
issued and
outstanding as of June 30,
2016

- - - -

Common stock, $0.001
par value,
50,000,000 shares
authorized,
5,624,123 shares issued
and
outstanding as of June 30,
2016

4,624 - 1,000 5,624
Additional paid-in capital 14,408,270 (1,103,497 ) 15,087,499 28,392,272 (j)

Accumulated deficit (28,480,266 ) 69,291 - (28,410,975 ) (k)

Total All-American
SportPark, Inc.
stockholders' deficit (14,067,372 ) (1,034,206 ) 15,088,499 (13,079 )

Non-controlling interest in
net assets of subsidiary 507,109 - (507,109 ) - (l)

   Total stockholders'
deficit (13,560,263 ) (1,034,206 ) 14,581,390 (13,079 )

   Total Liabilities
and
   Stockholders'
Deficit $ 501,623 $ (500,084 ) $ - $ 1,539

(a) Pro forma elimination of assets and liabilities associated
with golf course operations

(b) Includes elimination of Accounts Payable in the amount of
$467,247, and Accrued Wages to Ron Boreta in the
amount of $325,000

(c) The deferred revenue liability was assumed by AAGC in
the transaction as it related to golf course operations

(d) Pro forma elimination of notes to related parties to Vaso
Boreta and BE Holdings

Edgar Filing: ALL AMERICAN SPORTPARK INC - Form DEF 14C

27

(e) Pro forma elimination of amounts due to retail stores